

2025 Municipal Election Candidate Authorization

Consent for Disclosure of Personal Information (Sections 33(c) and 40(1)(d), Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act)

Consent

I,, as a candidate for,
in the 2025 Municipal Election to be held in Grande Prairie, hereby authorize the Returning Officer to release
my personal information to the news media, on the City of Grande Prairie website, including social media and
to Municipal Affairs, for consistent purposes related to the Municipal Election.

Contact Information

Contact phone number	
Email Address	
Website address	

Social media link _____

NOTE: This contact information may also be used should the Returning Officer need to contact the candidate on Election Night or to carry out other responsibilities in accordance with the *Local Authorities Election Act*.

Dated at the City of Grande Prairie, Alberta this _____ day of _____, 2025.

Candidate

Witness

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act

The purpose of this consent is for the collection and disclosure of personal information under the Authority of the *Local Authorities Election* Act and sections 33(c) and 40(1)(d) of the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act* to provide contact information about candidates to the public and the news media during the 2025 Municipal Election. If you have any questions or concerns about the collection or disclosure of your personal information please contact Valerie Norris-Kirk, FOIP Coordinator, City of Grande Prairie, Phone 780-538-0300.



CITYOFGP.COM